LTR-S Specification Series ®
1.5W / 3W COB (Chip On Board) Wet Location
LED Tape Specification Sheet
©2025 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® LTRS-COB-WP_01.29.2025
Page 1
Project Name Type

32
40K
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: LTR-S-COBWP-24V-3.0W-27K-FT
-
- -
Model Description
LTR-P-WP-TTC-3 3” Tape to tape connector, UV sealed
LTR-P-WP-TTC-6 6” Tape to tape connector, UV sealed
LTR-P-WP-TTC-12 12” Tape to tape connector, UV sealed
LTR-P-WP-TTC-24 24” Tape to tape connector, UV sealed
LTR-P-WP-TPC-12 12 ft. power lead
LTR-P-WP-EC End cap for wet location tape
ACCESSORIES
WET
L O C A T I O N 2
CLASS 95
C R I
+
CAN BE CUT
EVERY 2”
156 LED’s/FOOT
- - -
24
VOLT
OPERATING TEMP
• -4°F to 122°F
FIELD
C U T T A B L E
• 24VDC
• 2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color temps
• Remote control with GM’s LUXcontrol™ App and controllers
(Requires NEMA box)
• Suitable for wet locations, IP65
• 156 LEDs per foot
• Cuttable every 2”
• 180° viewing angle
• Dimmable (ELV or MLV or LUXcontrol)
• 3M adhesive back
• Maximum run on a given lead 32’-8”
CERTIFICATION
- - - -
NOTE: Compatible with LED-CHL-XD series channels.
FACTORY
CONFIGURED
•  UL
•  IP65
•  Title 24 compliant when used with specific drivers. Consult factory.
Reel Length: 32 = 32’-8”; Custom cuts available, consult factory
Your LED Tape Specification Checklist:
1. Select Tape
2. Select Connectors
3. Select Channels
4. Select Controllers or Dimmers
5. Select Power Supplies
Install Sheet
LTR-S Specification Series ®
1.5W / 3W COB (Chip On Board) Wet Location
LED Tape Specification Sheet
©2025 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® LTRS-COB-WP_01.29.2025
Page 2
DIMENSIONS
Catalog No. Length Lumens CRI Color Temp. Max. Run
LTR-S-COBWP-24V-1.5W-27K-FT/-32
32’-8”  or,
CUSTOM CUT
FEET-INCHES
(CUTS MADE IN
2” INCREMENTS)
127 95+ 2700K 32’-8”
LTR-S-COBWP-24V-1.5W-30K-FT/-32 127 95+ 3000K 32’-8”
LTR-S-COBWP-24V-1.5W-35K-FT/-32 127 95+ 3500K 32’-8”